1Visit Cisco Connection Online at www.cisco.com
Catalyst 6000 Family — Multilayer Switches
Product Overview
The Catalyst 6000 Family delivers high-performance, multilayer switching solutions for Enterprise and Service Provider
networks. Designed to address the increased requirements for gigabit scalability, high-availability, and multilayer switching
in backbone/distribution and server-aggregation environments, the Catalyst 6000 Family complements the Catalyst 5000
Family and 8500 Series switches, which continue to provide premier wiring closet and network-core solutions, respectively.
Together, the Catalyst Family delivers a wide range of intelligent solutions, enabling internet/intranets for multicast, mission-

Description Specification
7Visit Cisco Connection Online at www.cisco.com
Ordering Information
Where to buy Cisco products
Visit http://www.cisco.com/public/ordering_info.shtml
Product and Part Numbers
Part Numbers for the Cisco 6000 Series
Part Description Part Number
Catalyst 6000
Catalyst 6xxx - Base Configuration
Catalyst 6006 Chassis WS-C6006
Catalyst 6006 Spare Chassis  (One Power
Supply Required)
WS-C6006=
Catalyst 6006 Chassis w/ 1000W AC
Power Supply
WS-C6006-1000AC=
Catalyst 6006 Chassis w/ 1300W AC
Power Supply
WS-C6006-1300AC=
Catalyst 6009 Chassis WS-C6009
Catalyst 6009 Spare Chassis (One Power
Supply Required)
WS-C6009=
Catalyst 6009 Chassis w/ 1300W AC
Power Supply
WS-C6009-1300AC=
Catalyst 6009 Chassis w/ 2500W AC
Power Supply
WS-C6009-2500AC=
Catalyst 6506 Chassis WS-C6506
Catalyst 6506 Spare Chassis  (One Power
Supply Required)
WS-C6506=
Catalyst 6506 Chassis w/ 1000W AC
Power Supply
WS-C6506-1000AC=
Catalyst 6506 Chassis w/ 1300W AC
Power Supply
WS-C6506-1300AC=
Catalyst 6509 Chassis WS-C6509
Catalyst 6509 Spare Chassis  (One Power
Supply Required)
WS-C6509=
Catalyst 6509 Chassis w/ 1300W AC
Power Supply
WS-C6509-1300AC=
Catalyst 6509 Chassis w/ 2500W AC
Power Supply
WS-C6509-2500AC=
Catalyst 6509 Chassis for NEBS
Environments
WS-C6509-NEB
Catalyst 6509 Chassis for NEBS
Environments
WS-C6509-NEB=
Catalyst 6000 1000W AC Power Supply WS-CAC-1000W
Catalyst 6000 1000W AC Power Supply,
Spare
WS-CAC-1000W=
Catalyst 6000 Second 1000W AC Power
Supply
WS-CAC-1000W/2
Catalyst 6000 1300W AC Power Supply WS-CAC-1300W
8 Cisco Product Catalog, February, 2001
Catalyst 6000 1300W AC Power
Supply,Spare
WS-CAC-1300W=
Catalyst 6000 Second 1300W AC Power
Supply
WS-CAC-1300W/2
Catalyst 6000 1300W DC Power Supply WS-CDC-1300W
Catalyst 6000 1300W DC Power Supply,